
Saginaw Valley State (17-17) -vs- Wayne State (23-15)
5/21/2021 at Lansing, MI (Jackson Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jack Schmidt (5-2)
Loss: Eric Fritz (2-2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 10:00 AM   Time: 2:40   Attendance: 100   Weather: Sunny, 80

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Saginaw Valley State 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 5 1
Wayne State 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 X 4 7 2

Saginaw Valley State 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Connor McClennen ss 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
Colin Cornwell cf 3 0 1 1 1 1 0
Hayden Jatczak 1b 3 0 1 0 1 0 1
Martin Money dh 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Brandon Scheurer 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Tucker Roe 3b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Austin Koin lf 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
Jaccar Watkins rf 3 0 0 1 0 1 1
Jeffrey Reseigh c 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
    Todd Paperd ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kendall Anthes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Eric Fritz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 3 5 2 4 4 7

2B: Colin Cornwell (1)
SH: Connor McClennen (1)
SF: Jaccar Watkins (1)
PO: Colin Cornwell (1)
E: Tucker Roe (1)

Wayne State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ryan Foley cf 4 2 3 0 0 0 0
Jacob Finkbeiner ss 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Hunter DeLanoy rf 2 1 1 1 2 0 1
Rudy Ramirez lf 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Jacob Badalamenti lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Michael MacLean 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Max Hendricks 3b 3 0 0 0 1 1 3
Brett Zimmerman c 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
CJ Maury dh 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Noah Miller 2b 3 1 1 0 0 2 0
Nicholas O'Dea p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Schmidt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 4 7 3 3 7 7

2B: Ryan Foley (1); Jacob Finkbeiner (1); Hunter DeLanoy (1)
3B: Rudy Ramirez (1)
E: Max Hendricks (2)

Saginaw Valley State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kendall Anthes 4.2 5 3 2 3 3 0 0 0 1 20 23 6 5 72
Eric Fritz (L, 2-2) 3.1 2 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 12 12 4 2 42
Totals 7 4 3 3 7 0 0 0 1 32 35 10 7 114

Wayne State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nicholas O'Dea 4.2 4 3 1 3 3 1 0 0 0 17 21 6 4 84
Jack Schmidt (W, 5-2) 4.1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 14 16 5 7 54
Totals 5 3 1 4 4 1 0 0 0 31 37 11 11 138



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Saginaw Valley State - Top of 1st SVS WSU
Connor McCle flied out to rf (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Colin Cornwe walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 0 0
Colin Cornwe picked off, out at first p to 1b. 0 0
Hayden Jatcz lined out to rf (2-2 BKBK). 0 0

Wayne State - Bottom of 1st SVS WSU
Foley grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK). 0 0
Finkbeiner flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0
DeLanoy walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
R. Ramirez tripled to right center, RBI (1-2 FKBFF); DeLanoy scored. 0 1
MacLean grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 1

Saginaw Valley State - Top of 2nd SVS WSU
Martin Money popped up to 2b (1-2 KKB). 0 1
Brandon Sche flied out to cf (2-2 KBBF). 0 1
Tucker Roe out at first 1b to p (1-2 BFF). 0 1

Wayne State - Bottom of 2nd SVS WSU
M. Hendricks lined out to 2b (0-2 FF). 0 1
B. Zimmerman flied out to lf (3-2 BBSBF). 0 1
Maury grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 1

Saginaw Valley State - Top of 3rd SVS WSU
Austin Koin walked (3-2 KBSBBB). 0 1
Jaccar Watki reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher, bunt (0-1 K); Austin Koin out at second p to ss. 0 1
Jeffrey Rese struck out looking (2-2 BFBFK). 0 1
Connor McCle grounded out to ss (0-2 KK). 0 1

Wayne State - Bottom of 3rd SVS WSU
N. Miller struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 1
Foley singled to shortstop (1-2 FBF). 0 1
Finkbeiner flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 0 1
DeLanoy popped up to ss (1-1 BK). 0 1

Saginaw Valley State - Top of 4th SVS WSU
Colin Cornwe struck out swinging (3-2 KBSBBS). 0 1
Hayden Jatcz singled up the middle (0-1 F). 0 1
Martin Money reached on a fielder's choice to first base (2-0 BB); Hayden Jatcz out at second 1b to ss. 0 1
Brandon Sche lined out to rf (2-1 BBK). 0 1

Wayne State - Bottom of 4th SVS WSU
R. Ramirez grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 0 1
MacLean flied out to cf (0-0). 0 1
M. Hendricks walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 1
B. Zimmerman struck out looking (2-2 KBBFK). 0 1

Saginaw Valley State - Top of 5th SVS WSU
Tucker Roe singled to center field (1-1 BK). 0 1



Austin Koin singled to left center (1-0 B); Tucker Roe advanced to third. 0 1
Jaccar Watki flied out to cf, SF, RBI (3-2 BBKFB); Tucker Roe scored. 1 1
Austin Koin advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 1
Jeffrey Rese struck out looking (2-2 BSBKFK). 1 1
Connor McCle reached on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second on the throw (1-0 B); Austin Koin
scored, unearned. 2 1
Colin Cornwe doubled to right field, RBI; Connor McCle scored, unearned. 3 1
Hayden Jatcz walked (3-1 BBSBB). 3 1
J. Schmidt to p for O'Dea. 3 1
Martin Money popped up to 2b (1-1 BK). 3 1

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wayne State - Bottom of 5th SVS WSU
Maury grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 3 1
N. Miller singled down the lf line (0-0). 3 1
Foley singled to right center (1-1 KB); N. Miller advanced to second. 3 1
Finkbeiner doubled to left center, RBI (2-2 BBKF); Foley advanced to third; N. Miller scored. 3 2
DeLanoy intentionally walked (0-0). 3 2
R. Ramirez struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 3 2
MacLean reached on an error by 3b (0-1 F); DeLanoy advanced to second; Finkbeiner advanced to third;
Foley scored, unearned. 3 3
Eric Fritz to p for Kendall Anth. 3 3
M. Hendricks struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 3 3

Saginaw Valley State - Top of 6th SVS WSU
Brandon Sche grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 3 3
Tucker Roe lined out to lf (3-1 KBBB). 3 3
Austin Koin walked (3-2 FBFBBB). 3 3
Jaccar Watki fouled out to 3b (0-0). 3 3

Wayne State - Bottom of 6th SVS WSU
B. Zimmerman struck out looking (0-2 SKK). 3 3
Maury lined out to rf (1-1 BF). 3 3
N. Miller struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 3 3

Saginaw Valley State - Top of 7th SVS WSU
Jeffrey Rese singled to left field (3-2 BKFBB). 3 3
Connor McCle grounded out to p unassisted, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Jeffrey Rese advanced to second. 3 3
Colin Cornwe grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBKB). 3 3
Hayden Jatcz grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 KB). 3 3

Wayne State - Bottom of 7th SVS WSU
Foley doubled to left center (0-1 K). 3 3
Finkbeiner lined out to cf to left center (2-2 KKFBB). 3 3
DeLanoy doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-2 SF); Foley scored. 3 4
R. Ramirez out at first p to 2b to 1b (1-1 BK); DeLanoy advanced to third. 3 4
MacLean struck out swinging (1-2 KKFBS). 3 4

Saginaw Valley State - Top of 8th SVS WSU
Badalamenti to lf for R. Ramirez. 3 4
Martin Money lined out to cf (1-0 B). 3 4
Brandon Sche grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 4
Tucker Roe grounded out to 2b (1-2 FBK). 3 4

Wayne State - Bottom of 8th SVS WSU



M. Hendricks flied out to cf (3-2 FBBFB). 3 4
B. Zimmerman grounded out to 2b (0-1 S). 3 4
Maury flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 3 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Saginaw Valley State - Top of 9th SVS WSU
Austin Koin flied out to rf (1-0 B). 3 4
Jaccar Watki struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KBFS). 3 4
Todd Paperd pinch hit for Jeffrey Rese. 3 4
Todd Paperd reached on an error by 3b (1-2 KKB). 3 4
Connor McCle grounded out to p (1-2 KBK). 3 4

Wayne State - Bottom of 9th SVS WSU


